EK-NIDSEVSNICA5905/20028-001-000 reall draho out Explored to Edit Marting OUKINSPO LOSE STOPE (SECTIOP) ter No.

22124/2023



Government of Jammu & Kashmir

Directorate of School Education Kashmir Samanderbagh – S.P. College Road Srinagar -190001 Email: dsekjk@gmail.com / dsek-jk@gov.in

Subject: Declaration of service of Mr. Ali Mohammad Sheikh, Ex-HS Kalampora, District Pulwama as Quasi-Chowkidar. Permanent 335- <u>DSEK of 2023</u> ORDER No

Dated 2/ -12-2023

In terms of Rule-3 of Schedule-IX of J&K Civil Service Regulations, 1956 (Vol II), read with J&K Civil Services (temporary service) Rule 1961 as envisaged vide Notification No: 416-F of 1961 dated: 15/11/1961, and on the basis of recommendations made by the concerned Chief Education Officer. Pulwama. Post facto sanction is hereby accorded to the declaration of the services of Mr. Ali Mohammad Sheikh, Ex-Chowkidar, HS Kalampora, District Pulwama as Quasi-Permanent after completion of 03 years of continuous service in the Department, subject to fulfilment of the below mentioned conditions:

- 1. That the retired employee, was appointed by the Competent Authority against the non-Plan post and was holding genuine appointment in the Department on substantive basis, free from all encumbrances.
- 2. That the retired employee, had rendered un-interrupted service in the department and never remained un-authorized absent from duty.
- 3. That there is no case pending disposal against the official before any investigating agency like ACB/crime branch/ Hon'ble Court.
- 4. That the work & conduct and integrity of the retired employee had remained satisfactory.

Direct School Education Kashmir ted: 2 .12.2023

No: DSEK/ NTS/595/393) -41

Copy to:

- Principal Accountant General J&K for Kind information. 1.
- 2. Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department, Civil Secretariat Srinagar for favour of information.
- Chief Education Officer Pulwama for information and necessary 3. action.
- 4 I/c IT for hoisting this Order on the official website of this Directorate.
- 5. Order/Stock file.

erated from eOffice by Mir Basharat Nabi, SA(DSEK)-MBN, SENIOR ASSISTANT, Directorate of School Education KMR (OUTSIDE SECTT) on 21/12/2023 03.59